thence West four 

hundred thirty (430) feet along said Township Road and land of Leo T. Diehl to a post; thence Northeast five hundred and ninety (590) feet 

on the east side of a private road and land of Paul E. More and Arthur C. Irvin to a post; thence South six hundred and seventy-seven (677) 

feet along land of H.F. McIntosh Estate to the place of beginning; and being a triangular tract of land containing three (3) acres, more or 

less.

Parcel ID: 13.00-06..-014.00-000; Control #013 016713

Property Address (for informational purposes only):